Telephone (412) 456-6000



P.O. Box 4 Sh'ppingport, PA 15077-0004

September 14, 1982

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Attn: R. C. Haynes, Regional Administrator Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Inservice Inspection Report

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Technical Specification 6.9.2, this letter forwards *' Inservice Inspection (ISI) report on ASME Class 1, 2 and 3 components and piping examined between January and June, 1982 at Beaver Valley Power Station (BVPS) Unit #1 for your review. These examinations were part of Interval 1, Period 2 of the BVPS Unit #1 ISI inspection schedule. The inservice inspections were performed in accordance with Section XI of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, 1974 edition through summer 1975 addenda, the BVPS Unit #1 Technical Specifications and the BVPS Unit #1 Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR).

Subarticle IWA-6220, Reports for Class 1 and Class 2 components. of the Section XI ASME Code requires that an incervice inspection report be submitted to the enforcement and regulatory authority having jurisdiction at the plant site within ninety (90) days after completion of an inservice inspection. The latest inservice inspections at BVPS Unit #1 were completed on June 29, 1982.

Submittal of the information contained in Tabs A, B and C fulfills the IWA-6220, Section XI reporting requirements. The remaining sections of the report are composed of the following:

> Tab D - Examination Results Tab E - Examinations Performed Other Than By Westinghouse NSD Tab F - Indications Tab G - Certifications and Qualifications Tab H - Examination Procedures

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Inservice Inspection Report Page 2

If you require any additional information or further clarification on the attached report, please contact my office.

Very truly yours, ley

J. J. Carey Vice President, Nuclear

Attachment

٠

2

cc: Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555